
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2023-
00899

11/27/2
023

ADKINS, CARLY 
BETH Defendant

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. ADKINS, CARLY 
BETH

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00896

11/27/2
023

ARDMORE 
FINANCE Plaintiff

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. ENLOE, ERIN MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00897

11/27/2
023

ARDMORE 
FINANCE Plaintiff

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. PAEZ, 
KIMBERLY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00898

11/27/2
023

ARDMORE 
FINANCE Plaintiff

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. KELLMER, 
TRINITY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00899

11/27/2
023

ARDMORE 
FINANCE Plaintiff

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. ADKINS, CARLY 
BETH

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00900

11/27/2
023

ARDMORE 
FINANCE Plaintiff

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. WILSON, 
MEGAN LOUISE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
PO-2023-
00131

11/27/2
023

BENFALL, COLE 
MICHAEL Defendant

MERICLE, JESSIE SHAYANNA vs. 
BENFALL, COLE MICHAEL

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
CS-2023-
00586

11/27/2
023

BLUFORD, 
NICAYLA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL BOARD 
OF REGENTS FOR NORTHERN 
OKLAHOMA COLLEGE vs. BLUFORD, 
NICAYLA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2023-
00584

11/27/2
023

CAVALRY SPV I, LLC, AS 
ASSIGNEE OF Plaintiff

CAVALRY SPV I, LLC, AS ASSIGNEE OF et
al vs. NEMER, SISSI

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
CF-2023-
00626

11/27/2
023

CHEN, GUIBING Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CHEN, 
GUIBING

UNLAWFUL POSS CDS 
W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE 
(MARIJUANA) (FEL)

Kay
CJ-2023-
00236

11/27/2
023

DISCOVER 
BANK Defendant

NEWREZ LLC DBA SHELLPOINT 
MORTGAGE SERVICING vs. SMITH, 
AMANDA L. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CS-2023-
00582

11/27/2
023

DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff
DISCOVER BANK vs. MEARS, GARRETT 
J.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
SC-2023-
00896

11/27/2
023

ENLOE, ERIN Defendant ARDMORE FINANCE vs. ENLOE, ERIN MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CS-2023-
00585

11/27/2
023

HALL, 
COURTNEY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL BOARD 
OF REGENTS FOR NORTHERN 
OKLAHOMA COLLEGE vs. HALL, 
COURTNEY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
TL-2023-
00044

11/27/2
023

HARLOW, DANIEL 
R Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION vs. 
HARLOW, DANIEL R

TAX LIEN/WARRANT - ST 
COURT ORDER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
PO-2023-
00130

11/27/2
023

HOLMES, ANTHONY 
DUANE Defendant

SLAVIN, KATIE LEE vs. HOLMES, 
ANTHONY DUANE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
SC-2023-
00898

11/27/2
023

KELLMER, TRINITY Defendant
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. KELLMER, 
TRINITY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CF-2023-
00625

11/27/2
023

MAKER, JARED 
TYLER Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MAKER, 
JARED TYLER

LEWD OR INDECENT ACTS
TO A CHILD UNDER 16 
(FEL)

Kay
CS-2023-
00582

11/27/2
023

MEARS, GARRETT J. Defendant
DISCOVER BANK vs. MEARS, 
GARRETT J.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
PO-2023-
00131

11/27/2
023

MERICLE, JESSIE 
SHAYANNA Plaintiff

MERICLE, JESSIE SHAYANNA vs. 
BENFALL, COLE MICHAEL

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
CS-2023-
00588

11/27/2
023

MILLER, ETHAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL BOARD
OF REGENTS FOR NORTHERN 
OKLAHOMA COLLEGE vs. MILLER, 
ETHAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2023-
00584

11/27/2
023

NEMER, SISSI Defendant
CAVALRY SPV I, LLC, AS ASSIGNEE OF 
et al vs. NEMER, SISSI

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
CJ-2023-
00236

11/27/2
023

NEWREZ LLC DBA SHELLPOINT 
MORTGAGE SERVICING Plaintiff

NEWREZ LLC DBA SHELLPOINT 
MORTGAGE SERVICING vs. SMITH, 
AMANDA L. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2023-
00236

11/27/2
023

OCCUPANT(S), IF ANY, OF THE 
PREMISES Defendant

NEWREZ LLC DBA SHELLPOINT 
MORTGAGE SERVICING vs. SMITH, 
AMANDA L. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
SC-2023-
00897

11/27/2
023

PAEZ, KIMBERLY Defendant
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. PAEZ, 
KIMBERLY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
TL-2023-
00042

11/27/2
023

RAMIREZ, VICTOR Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION vs. 
RAMIREZ, VICTOR

TAX LIEN/WARRANT - ST 
COURT ORDER

Kay
SC-2023-
00901

11/27/2
023

SCHATTE, ERIC 
WILLIAM Defendant

SCHATTE, ROCHELLE vs. SCHATTE, 
ERIC WILLIAM

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
SC-2023-
00901

11/27/2
023

SCHATTE, ROCHELLE Plaintiff
SCHATTE, ROCHELLE vs. SCHATTE, 
ERIC WILLIAM

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
PO-2023-
00130

11/27/2
023

SLAVIN, KATIE LEE Plaintiff
SLAVIN, KATIE LEE vs. HOLMES, 
ANTHONY DUANE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
CJ-2023-
00236

11/27/2
023

SMITH, AMANDA L. Defendant
NEWREZ LLC DBA SHELLPOINT 
MORTGAGE SERVICING vs. SMITH, 
AMANDA L. et al

FORECLOSURE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CJ-2023-
00236

11/27/2
023

SMITH, JONATHAN H. Defendant
NEWREZ LLC DBA SHELLPOINT 
MORTGAGE SERVICING vs. SMITH, 
AMANDA L. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
FD-2023-
00149

11/27/2
023

SOUTHWORTH, JEREMY 
CHRISTOPHER Defendant

SOUTHWORTH, REBA JOLENE vs. 
SOUTHWORTH, JEREMY 
CHRISTOPHER

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
FD-2023-
00149

11/27/2
023

SOUTHWORTH, REBA JOLENE Plaintiff
SOUTHWORTH, REBA JOLENE vs. 
SOUTHWORTH, JEREMY 
CHRISTOPHER

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
TL-2023-
00043

11/27/2
023

SPIVA, RANDY L Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION vs. 
SPIVA, RANDY L

TAX LIEN/WARRANT -
ST COURT ORDER

Kay
CJ-2023-
00236

11/27/2
023

SPOUSE, IF ANY, OF Defendant
NEWREZ LLC DBA SHELLPOINT 
MORTGAGE SERVICING vs. SMITH, 
AMANDA L. et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
PO-2023-
00129

11/27/2
023

STAFFORD, MISTY DAWN Plaintiff
STAFFORD, MISTY DAWN vs. 
STILLWELL, LAMARIO DEWAYNE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
CS-2023-
00585

11/27/2
023

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL BOARD 
OF REGENTS FOR NORTHERN 
OKLAHOMA COLLEGE Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
BOARD OF REGENTS FOR 
NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE 
vs. HALL, COURTNEY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2023-
00586

11/27/2
023

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL BOARD 
OF REGENTS FOR NORTHERN 
OKLAHOMA COLLEGE Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
BOARD OF REGENTS FOR 
NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE 
vs. BLUFORD, NICAYLA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2023-
00587

11/27/2
023

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL BOARD 
OF REGENTS FOR NORTHERN 
OKLAHOMA COLLEGE Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
BOARD OF REGENTS FOR 
NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE 
vs. WATSON, MAXWELL

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2023-
00588

11/27/2
023

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL BOARD 
OF REGENTS FOR NORTHERN 
OKLAHOMA COLLEGE Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
BOARD OF REGENTS FOR 
NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE 
vs. MILLER, ETHAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
TL-2023-
00042

11/27/2
023

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION vs. 
RAMIREZ, VICTOR

TAX LIEN/WARRANT -
ST COURT ORDER

Kay
TL-2023-
00043

11/27/2
023

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION vs. 
SPIVA, RANDY L

TAX LIEN/WARRANT -
ST COURT ORDER

Kay
TL-2023-
00044

11/27/2
023

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION vs. 
HARLOW, DANIEL R

TAX LIEN/WARRANT -
ST COURT ORDER

Kay
PO-2023-
00129

11/27/2
023

STILLWELL, LAMARIO 
DEWAYNE Defendant

STAFFORD, MISTY DAWN vs. 
STILLWELL, LAMARIO DEWAYNE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
CS-2023-
00583

11/27/2
023

SWOYER, TERESA Defendant
VELOCITY INVESTMENTS LLC 
ASSIGNEE OF UPSTART NETWORK 
INC vs. SWOYER, TERESA

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CS-2023-
00584

11/27/2
023

SYNCHRONY BANK Plaintiff
CAVALRY SPV I, LLC, AS ASSIGNEE 
OF et al vs. NEMER, SISSI

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
CS-2023-
00583

11/27/2
023

VELOCITY INVESTMENTS LLC 
ASSIGNEE OF UPSTART 
NETWORK INC Plaintiff

VELOCITY INVESTMENTS LLC 
ASSIGNEE OF UPSTART NETWORK 
INC vs. SWOYER, TERESA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2023-
00587

11/27/2
023

WATSON, MAXWELL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL 
BOARD OF REGENTS FOR 
NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE 
vs. WATSON, MAXWELL

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CF-2023-
00627

11/27/2
023

WEEDEN, ISAAC 
RUSSELL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WEEDEN, 
ISAAC RUSSELL

DOMESTIC ASSAULT & 
BATTERY BY 
STANGULATION, AFC 
2/MORE

Kay
SC-2023-
00900

11/27/2
023

WILSON, MEGAN 
LOUISE Defendant

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. WILSON, 
MEGAN LOUISE

MONEY JUDGMENT
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